12-12-2003

Docket No. 48323/CM/K440

RECORI

102621690

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks. Trease record the attached original documents of copy thereor.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel Kuvshinikov	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KUSHWOOD MANUFACTURING, INC.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No		Street Address: 2560 E. Philadelphia Street, Ontario, California 91761	
3.	Name of conveyance:			
X	Assignment			
Exe	cution Date: March 26, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
is:	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application s:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/145,556		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? No			
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
•	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Constantine Marantidis	7. 8.	 X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or 	
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		charge to our Deposit Account.	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Date: December 4, 2003]	Name: Constantine Marantidis	
	hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class spall in an envelope addressed to:		626/795 - 9900	
	Commissioner for Potents, P.O. Bry 1930, Alexandria, VA 22313-			
1	Design 103		Total number of pages including cover sheet, 2	
L			attachments, and document:	

CM/cmt CMT PAS5396 5.1-*-12/4/03 2:33 PM 12/11/2003 ECOUPER 00000216 10145556 01 FC:8021 40.00 G

Docket No.: KMI-1

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, DANIEL KUVSHINIKOV, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," residing at 1623 Hastings Heights Lane, Pasadena. California 91107, has invented certain new and useful improvements in inventions entitled ADJUSTABLE PIER WALL SYSTEM, which invention is covered by United States patent application, Serial No. 09/534,581, filed March 27, 2000, and

WHEREAS, KUSHWOOD MANUFACTURING, a corporation of the State of California, located at 2560 E. Philadelphia Street, Ontario, California 91761, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in a Letters Patent which may lesue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE. In consideration of suitable and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Letters Patent including all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits with respect thereon; said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made, and

Assignor hereby grants to Assignee the right to apply in Assignee's own name for patents or Inventor's Certificates corresponding to the above invention and Letters Patent in countries foreign to the United States.

DANIEL KNVSHINIKOV

PATENT REEL: 014767 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 12/08/2003